
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur , Pin code : 689121 ,Contact No.0479-2450555, Email–
eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING SHORT E-TENDERS  

Short E-Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender-20/2024-25 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive short e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work 

noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess 

compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 

 
Sl 

No 

 

Tender No 

 

Name of Work 

 

PAC(Rs.

) 

 

EMD 

 
 

   Period of 

Completion 

 
   Tender 

Fee 

(Rs.) 

 
Class of 

Contractor 

Publish 

Date and 

time 

     
Last date    of 
Submission     
and Time 

 
Opening 

date 

and time 

1 TDB/EEE/ET- 

100a/2024-25 

Perumbavoor Sree dharma sastha Devaswom In 

Thrikkariyoor group Urgent Repair and Replacement of 

the damaged electrical fittings to the temple structure and 

Oottupura-RETENDER 

3,75,550/- 9,390/- 30 days 890/-  C class and 

above 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

2 TDB/EEE/ET- 

125/2024-25 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, 

Chengannur- Supply of Office  Almirah (Storwel with One 

Locker-Godrej & Storwel Plain 4SH-Godrej ) -reg:- RETENDER 

------- ------ 5 days 590/- NOT 

APPLICABLE 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

3 TDB/EEE/ET- 

130/2024-25 

* Supply and installation of 16FT HVLS-PMSM advanced 

Technology Fans with 3rd Generation Motor at Chengannur 

Mahadevar Devaswom - Reg. RETENDER 

-------- --------- 5 days 

(Should 

complete the 

work before 

14/11/2024) 

1995/-  
B Class and 

above 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

4 TDB/EEE/ET- 

139/2024-25 

Aryankavu Devaswom and  Achankovil Devaswom ,Punalur 

group- Urgent repairs and replacement of the existing damaged 

electrical installation to the temple structures in connection with 

the M and M festival in 1200 ME. RETENDER 

2,68,264/- 6710/- 21 days 640/- C Class and 
above 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

5 TDB/EEE/ET- 

140/2024-25 

Kaipuzha Sree  Mahadevar Navagraha temple, Punalur group- 

Urgent rewiring  to the temple structures in connection with the 

M and M festival in 1200 ME. RETENDER 

1,26,746/- 3170/- 21 days 590/- C Class and 
above 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

6 TDB/EEE/ET- 

141/2024-25 

Bhagavathikunnu Devaswom and Ranni Ramapuram Devaswom 

in Aranmula group - Certain repairs and replacements of the old 

and damaged electrical installations in connection with M&M 

festival in 1200 ME- Reg. RETENDER 

 

 

2,98,332/- 7460/- 21 days 710/- C Class and 
above 

28-10-2024 @ 

6.00PM 

01-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

02-11-2024 

at 2 PM 

mailto:eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com


7      TDB/EEE/ET- 

116/2024-25 

Pampa Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival in 

1200 M.E. – Certain repairs and maintenance to the existing 

Highmast lighting system installed in various locations at Pampa 

. RETENDER 

 17500/- 15 days 1650/- B class and 
above 

29-10-2024 @ 

11.00AM  

02-11-2024 

at 11.00 AM 

04-11-2024 

at 11.00AM 

8    TDB/EEE/ET- 

118/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival in 

1200 M.E. – Certain repairs, maintenance and replacement of MH 

lights to LED lights in the existing Highmast lighting system 

installed in Vehicle parking areas at Nilackal RETENDER 

…………. 16500/- 15 days 1550/- B class and 

above 

29-10-2024 @ 

11.00AM  

02-11-2024 

at 11.00 AM 

04-11-2024 

at 11.00AM 

9 TDB/EEE/ET- 

119/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – Supply, Installation, 

Testing and Commissioning of 2 nos of New Semi-automatic 

seaming Mahines in Aravana Plant at Nilackal base Camp. 

RETENDER 

…………. 18000/- 15 days 1700/- B class and 

above 
29-10-2024 @ 

11.00AM  

02-11-2024 

at 11.00 AM 

04-11-2024 

at 11.00AM 

10  

TDB/EEE/ET- 

121/2024-25 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group – M’&M’ Festival in 

1200 M.E. – Certain repairs and replacements of the existing 

damaged streetlights, power cables, poles, allied accessories 

installed along in and around at Nilackal base 

Camp RETENDER 

9,39,761/- 24000/- 15 days 2250/- B class and 

above 

29-10-2024 @ 

12.00 PM  

02-11-2024 

at 11.00 AM 

04-11-2024 

at 11.00AM 

 
* Previous Experience is mandatory. Refer NIT published in Etender site. 
 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment 

options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on 

making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing of the bid 

to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement 

system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and 

in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. 

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered contractors 

duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before opening date . The TDB will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the tender opening 

process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, can 

be had from this office during working hours.  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Sd/- 

    Chengannur  

     28.10.2024 

                      EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

                      ELECTRICAL DIVISION                                   

                     

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

